



7th floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi (10

Northern Region/1-4863336/2010/EOA

To,

August 23, 2010

Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) Govt. of Uttar pardesh, Sachiv Bhawan, Lucknow-226001, 12A, Navin Bhawan, U.P. Lucknow-226001

Sub. : Extension of approval for the academic year 2010-11.

Regional Office All India Council for Tech Education Hothern Regional Office, Vitos Manage

Sir,

In terms of the Regulations notified by the Council vide F. No. 37-3/Legal/2010 and norms, standards, procedures and conditions prescribed by the Council from time to time, I am directed to convey the extension of approval of the Council to :

RAJIV MEMORIAL ACADEMIC WELFARE SOCIETY, GANESHI LAL BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, PLOT NO :2, KNOWLEDGE PARK - III, GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH, PIN : 201306

for conduct of the following courses with the intake indicated below in the academic year 2010-11:

| Sr. No. | Program | Level | Shift | Course | Intake | Intake |
|------------|---------------|---------------------------|-------------|--|---------|--------|
| 1 | Engg. / Tech. | UG | First Ol 10 | and the second | 2009-10 | |
| | | 00 | First Shift | INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY | 120 | 120 |
| 2 | Engg. / Tech. | UG | First Shift | ELECTRICAL & E | | |
| - | | | i not orant | ELECTRICAL & ELCTRONICS ENGG | 60 | 60 |
| 3 | Engg. / Tech. | UG | First Shift | ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION | | |
| 4 | Free (T.) | | 1.00 | ENGG | 60 | 60 |
| | Engg. / Tech. | UG | First Shift | MECHANICAL ENGG | | |
| 5 | Enge / Test | | | MEDI MINOAL ENGG | 60 | 60 |
| 1 | Engg. / Tech. | UG | First Shift | COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG | | |
| _ | | Sound Fill Solence & ENGG | 120 | 120 | | |
| 6 | Engg. / Tech. | PG | First Shift | MCA | | 2 |
| 7 | | 1 | 14 | MCA | 60 | 60 |
| <i>'</i> | Management | PG | First Shift | 100 | | |
| | | | Of an | MBA | 60 | 60 |
| | 1 | | | - | | |

The above mentioned approval is subject to the condition that :

RAJIV MEMORIAL ACADEMIC WELFARE SOCIETY, GANESHI LAL BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, PLOT NO :2, KNOWLEDGE PARK - III, GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH, PIN : 201306

shall follow and adhere to the regulations, guid-lines and directions issued by AICTE from time to time and the undertaking / affidavit given by the institution along with the application submitted by the institution on portal and hard copy to Regional Office.

Anti Ragging :- The approval is subject to the institutions strictly complying with all the provisions made under the Anti ragging regulation notified by council vide F.No. 37/Legal/AICTE/2009 dated 1-7-2009 failing which, it will be liable and any action defined under clause 9(4) of this regulation.

Regional Officer

ours faithfully, Dr. S. G. Bhirud

.8

Director

All India Council for Tech. Education Northern Regional Office, Vikas Nagar KANPUR - 208 002



All India Council for Technical Education (A Statutory Body under Ministry of HRD Gavt of India)

7th floor, Chandialok Building, Janpath, New Delhi 110 00 Phone - 11 2372415.157 FAX - 11 23724183 www.aicte-india.or

- Copy to :
- 1. The Regional Office, Northern Region, Uttar Pradesh
- 2. The Director of Technical Education, Govt. of Defhi. 4
- 3. Guard File (AICTE)
- 4. The Registrar, Affiliating University
- 5. The Principal / Director,

Regional Officer All India Council for Tach, Education Northern Regional Office, Vikas Nagar KANPUR - 208 002

RAJIV MEMORIAL ACADEMIC WELFARE SOCIETY, GANESHI LAL BAJAJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, PLOT NO :2,KNOWLEDGE PARK - III, GREATER NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH, PIN : 201306

Regional Officer

All India Council for Tech. Education Northern Regional Office, Vikas Nagar KANPUR - 208 002